31169

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 31169

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 31169 for Passport Advantage Software Maintenance

M7 Provided-by3BM-to the City of Long Beach

This Amendment to Contract No. 31169 is made and entered as of February 18, 2011 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP (Contractor).

Contract No. 31169 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second renewal option to extend term to 03/31/2012

2. $ 110,000 has been added for the term of 04/01/2011 to 03/31/2012

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

<| b

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR:
7 (Signature) (Signature)
Notodic CAStA4 N0
(Print / Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
Contract Speci alist
President / Vice PreSident / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
Assistasit City Manager
&" - EXECUTED PURSUA
By: TO-SECHON.301 OF Approved as to form:

A
N City Manager 1c" Ty GHARTER. ROBEW
. P L .. By

L vl T ’\} U~ Deputy




STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

SS:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
Onthis 2™ ,day of Feb YMV\{ , 2011 before me personally appeared

N adie C&SM no , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he
resides in_%% LV\M\V\KDV\dQ( €d Vl((éUle\/ NT 0495Y . that s/he is the_GontYact sp(acwsf
of SHitnitvnihionak Covgp. |, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument;
that s/he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it
was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto

by like order for the purpose therein mentioned. %

/NOTARYPUBLKI

JANTET Y A

"' "ZRSEY
Lo 2011

ANGC™ -

Wi o,




Exhibi+ A

Pricing Proposal
Quotation #: 4368560
Created On: Mar-10-2011
Valid Until:  Apr-09-2011

City of Long Beach CA Public Sector

Account Executive
Scott Otta Guillermo Ortiz
333 West Ocean Bivd. 9171 Towne Centre Dr.
12th Floor Suite 315
Long Beach San Diego, CA 92122
CA Phone: 619-446-8100
90802 Fax: 858-431-5129
United States of America Email: Guillermo_Ortiz@shi.com

Phone: (949) 752-1212
Fax: (948) 260-2345
Email: Scott.Otta@longbeach.gov

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)
Product Qty Your Price Total

1 LOT QUICKR AU MNT RNWL 5 $11.89 $59.45
IBM Passport Advantage Gowt - Part#: EO8RDLL-GV
Note: 01-Apr-2011 - 31-Mar-2012

2 LOT QUICKR FOR DOMINO AU RNWL 5 $11.89 $59.45
IBM Passport Advantage Govt - Part#: EOBRHLL-GV
Note: 01-Apr-2011 - 31-Mar-2012

3 SAMETIME PERMJ ANNUAL MNT RNWL 5 $11.30 $56.50
IBM Passport Advantage Govt - Part#: E1CT5LL-GV
Note: 01-Apr-2011 - 31-Mar-2012

4 LOT DOMINO ENT CLT ACC LIC AU RNWL 1955 $32.36 $63,263.80
IBM Passport Advantage Govt - Part#: EO7UMLL-GV
Note: 01-Apr-2011 - 31-Mar-2012

5 LOT DOMINO MSG CLT ACC LIC AU RNWL 1943 $20.20 $39,248.60
IBM Passport Advantage Govt - Part#: EO7UNLL-GV
Note: 01-Apr-2011 - 31-Mar-2012

Subtotal $102,687.80
Shipping $0.00
*Tax $0.00
Total $102,687.80

*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.

The Products offered under this proposal are subject fo the SHI Return Policy posted at www. shi. com/returnpolicy, unless there is
an existing agreement between SH! and the Customer.




4
h 33 Knightsbridge Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

™

“s‘z;—ff;;;éiﬁbfbhrére. integration 888-764-8888 * www.shi.com

Signature Authorization

The following individuals, and their delegates, are authorized to sign contracts, vendor forms,
credit references requests, and trade references requests for SIII International Corp., and their
signature shall bind SHI International Corp. to the signed document.

This authorization shall be in effect until rescinded.

Thomas Nestor (Contract Manager)
Natalie Castagno (Contract Specialist)
Joseph Smith (Contract Specialist)

SHI International Corp.

b

oy e

Signature

»

November 18, 2009

Date

Thai Lee

Name

President
Title



